



CLARIDGE'S

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

Grosvenor Hamper



For allergens, see ingredients listed in ****bold****:

GROSVENOR HAMPER CONTAINS:

Claridge's Panettone 500g

Wheat Flour, Candied Orange and Citrus Peels (Orange and Citrus Peels, Glucose-Fructose Syrup Sugar, Preservative Citric Acid), Fresh Eggs, Sultanas, Butter (Milk) Sugar, Fresh Egg Yolk, Natural Yeast (Wheat), Milk, Emulsifiers Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids of Vegetable Origin Glucose Syrup Flavours, Cocoa Butter, Salt. May contain traces of Nuts and Soy

Claridge's Chocolate Shortbread Biscuits 180g

Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Cornflour, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring

Claridge's Olives 250g

Olives, Brine, Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Packed in an environment that handles Peanuts, Nuts and Sesame

Claridge's Strawberry Jam 220g

Strawberries*, Cane Sugar*, Lemon Juice*, Agar Agar* is used as a gelling-agent. Prepared with 72g of fruits per 100g of finished product. (*from organic farming)

Claridge's Seville Orange Marmalade 200g

Oranges & Lemons with their Peel, Organic Cane Sugar

Claridge's Pear Chutney 220g

Pear (53%), Sugar, Vinegar, Ale (5%), Dates (4%), Onions, Water, Ginger, Thickener: Pectin

Claridge's Espresso Coffee Beans 250g

Claridge's Blend Tea 50g

Claridge's Petticoat Tail Biscuits 324g

Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt, Sea Salt. May contain traces of Nuts

L'Epicerie Himalayan Pink Salt 100g

L'Epicerie Black Peppercorn 100g

Claridge's Savoury Drinks Biscuits 324g

Wheat Flour (Gluten), (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Parmigiano 24% (Milk), Butter (Milk), Rice Flour, Pine Nuts 5%, Mature Cheddar (Milk, Colour: Beta Carotene), Basil 2%, Glaze (Contains Milk), Egg White, Mustard Powder, Salt. May contain traces of tree Nuts



CLARIDGE'S

Claridge's Hot Chocolate 250g

Dark Chocolate (61% Cocoa Minimum, Pure Cocoa Butter) (100%): Cocoa Beans, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: (Soya Lecithin), Vanilla Extract. Produced in a kitchen that handles: **Gluten, Other Nuts, Peanuts, Eggs & Sesame**

Salted Caramel Truffles 240g

Caramel (Sugar, Cream (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Butterfat (Milk), Sea Salt), Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Cocoa Powder. Not suitable for **Nut** and **Wheat** allergy sufferers and Coeliacs due to manufacturing methods

Bla Sparkling Tea 750ml

Water, Black Tea, White Tea, Green Tea, Herbal Tea, Grape Must, Lemon Juice, CO2, Sulphites. Alcohol Content 0%

Afternoon Tea Jam 195g

Silver Tip Tea, Lemon Juice, Vanilla, Fruit Pectin. May contain fruit stones, traces of **Peanuts, Nuts, Sesame, Egg & Gluten**

Claridge's Truffle Honey 250g

Honey (99%), Truffle (1%)